**From:** Office of Governor Matt Mead [mailto:WYGOV@public.govdelivery.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 10:17 AM

**To:** mertman@westongov.com

**Subject:** Media Advisory: Governor Mead s Bill Signing for February 25, 2015

Having trouble viewing this email? View it as a Web page.



## OFFICE OF GOVERNOR MATT MEAD

**State Capitol** 

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Ph. (307) 777-7437

February 25, 2015

\*\*\*\*\*FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE\*\*\*\*\*

Contact:

David Bush

**Communications Director** 

david.bush@wyo.gov

## Governor Mead's Bill Signing for February 25, 2015

CHEYENNE, Wyo. – Please be advised that Governor Matt Mead is expected to hold a formal bill signing on

Wednesday, February 25 at 3:00 p.m. in the Governor's Formal Office.

Legislators and members of the public are welcome to attend. This list of bills is subject to change.

If you would like to listen to the event by phone please call or e-mail David Bush.

## Bills to be signed at the formal ceremony:

	Bill Number	Enrolled Act	Sponsor	Title
1.	.HB0014	HEA0004	Judiciary	Electronic Citations
2.	HB0104	HEA0027	Baker	Big and trophy game licenses-reservation.
3.	.HB0041	HEA0015	Corporations	Barbering license requirements
4.	HB0135	HEA0024	Blackburn	Lifetime archery licenses
5.	HB0009	HEA0025	Revenue	Alternative fuel taxation
6.	SF0020	SEA0015	Education	School finance-excess mill levy rebate
7.	SF0010	SEA0018	Education	Education Administration-1

-end-

You are subscribed to News Release for Governor of Wyoming. This information has recently been updated, and is now available.







SUBSCRIBER SERVICES:

Manage Subscriptions | Unsubscribe All | Subscriber Help

